RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPOINTING COMMISSIONER SAMUEL KAUFMAN AS CITY COMMISSION LIAISON TO THE FLORIDA CARIBBEAN CRUISE ASSOCIATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes the importance of the cruise industry to the businesses and residents of Key West; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Commissioner Kaufman is hereby appointed as the City Commission liaison to the Florida Caribbean Cruise Association and shall keep the Commission apprised of beneficial opportunities for cooperation between the entities.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and ad	opted	d by	the (City C	Commissi	on	at	a meet:	ing	held	
this	day of							_′	, 2015.				
	Authent	icated	by	the	pres	iding	office	er	and	Clerk	of	the	
Commission on									,	2015.			
	Filed with the Clerk,								2015	•			
	Mayor Craig Cates												
	Commissioner Sam Kaufman												
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez												
	Commissioner Richard Payne												
	Commissioner Margaret Romero _												
		Com	missi	oner	Bill	y War	dlow						
		Com	missi	oner	Jimm	y Wee	kley						

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK